



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 706/2025 & CM APPL. 73139/2025**

BIOLOGICAL E. LIMITEDAppellant
Through: Mr. Nitin Sharma, Mr. Kanishk
Kumar, Ms. Mishthi Dubey and Mr.
Abhinav Bhalla, Advs.

versus

MERCK SHARPE AND DOHME LLCRespondent
Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Tusha
Malhotra and Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER
10.02.2026

%

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground that Mr. C M. Lall, learned Senior Counsel who has to argue on behalf of the appellant, is on his legs before another Court.

2. As it is now 4.31 pm, re-notify on 24 March 2026 for disposal in the Supplementary List.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/dsn